
Date: 12/16/2025 Season Record to Date: 3-3
Location: H-10 Record to Date: 0-0

Teams: Cherokee, SBL, Sheldon

Match #1: Cherokee Washington Winner: Denison-Schleswig
Final Score: 60 21

Weight Denison Cherokee Result
106 William Mathies OPEN Won by Forfeit
113 Tyler Stanton OPEN Won by Forfeit
120 Aiden Lara Kaden Nee WBF (5:15)
126 Anthony Valtierra Weston Johnson LBF (0:51)
132 Brandon Rosario OPEN Won by Forfeit
138 Jayden Bradley Christian Connor WBF (2:19)
144 Jackson Graeve Eldon Hautt WBF (1:15)
150 Trae Hartwig Carter Hautt LBD 6-9
157 Anthony Arita OPEN Won by Forfeit
165 Andy Alvarenga OPEN Won by Forfeit
175 Javier Medina OPEN Won by Forfeit
190 Richard Cruz-Nieto Mallon Malausky LBF (1:32)
215 Malachi Esteves Sean Comstock LBF (2:35)

HWT Steven Ayala Cohen James WBF (1:31)

Match #2: Sheldon Winner: Sheldon
Final Score: 33 48

Weight Denison Sheldon Result
106 William Mathies Jager DeBoer LBF (0:22)
113 Tyler Stanton Brayden Stines LBF (0:58)
120 Aiden Lara OPEN Won by Forfeit
126 Anthony Valtierra Dominic Rounds LBF (4:59)
132 Brandon Rosario OPEN Won by Forfeit
138 Jayden Bradley OPEN Won by Forfeit
144 Jackson Graeve Jaxon Hegenbarth WBF (1:02)
150 Trae Hartwig Cael Christians WBD 10-6
157 Anthony Arita Marshal Warnke LBF (4:24)
165 Andy Alvarenga Derek Kruger LBF (2:00)
175 Javier Medina Kolt Roos LBF (5:50)
190 Richard Cruz-Nieto Mitchel Fischer LBF (1:36)
215 Malachi Esteves Ayden Miller LBF (2:45)

HWT Steven Ayala Stephen Mack WBF (2:44)

Match #3: SBL Winner: SBL
Final Score: 15 65

Weight Denison SBL Result



106 William Mathies Luke Walsh LBF (0:52)
113 Tyler Stanton Josh Gray LBF (0:33)
120 Aiden Lara Jayce Curry LBF (1:17)
126 Anthony Valtierra Ramsey Fergen LBF (3:21)
132 Brandon Rosario Krayton Krotz LBF (1:46)
138 Jayden Bradley Kyler Tendal LBTF 4-20
144 Jackson Graeve Drake Howard LBF (5:03)
150 Trae Hartwig Ben Walsh LBF (1:07)
157 Anthony Arita Dax Koedam LBF (1:09)
165 Andy Alvarenga Noah Chapman LBF (1:27)
175 Javier Medina Carson Jager WBF (1:03)
190 Richard Cruz-Nieto Kennik Buschmann WBD 3-2
215 Malachi Esteves Ayden Dather LBF (1:12)

HWT Steven Ayala Jack Zeleny WBF (2:34)

Junior Varsity Results
Weight Denison Opponent Result

132 Samuel Lora Alexander Duecker 
(Cherokee)

WBF (1:14)

138 Luis Lopez Hudson TerWee (SBL) LBF (0:40)
150 Jayden Rodriques Danile Hernandez (SBL) LBF (2:21)
175 Julian Alcaraz Kamari Ellington (SBL) LBF (1:34)

HWT Oscar Nieto Nolan Herbst (SBL) LBF (1:45)
HWT Aidan Eggeling Andy Kolar (SBL) WBF (5:04)
Comments from Head Coach: Parker Preul
It was very evident we need to improve on the little things. We continue wrestling this week 
thursday at St. Albert.


